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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3269
ANSWERED ON:31.08.2012
PARKING CHARGES AT DELHI AND MUMBAI AIRPORTS
Rane Dr. Nilesh Narayan

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the information in respect of parking charges for vehicles at Delhi and Mumbai airports has been collected;

(b) if so, the details thereof during each of the last three years and the current year;

(c) whether Delhi International Airport Limited has increased parking fee at the domestic and international terminals;

(d) if so, the details thereof along with the reasons for charging such exorbitant parking charges; and

(e) the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI AJIT SINGH)

(a) & (b): Yes, Madam. The details of parking charges levied at Indira Gandhi International Airport, New Delhi and Chhatrapati Shivaji International Airport, Mumbai during last three years and current year are at Annexure-I.

(c): No, Madam.

(d) & (e): Do not arise.
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